BABU BANARASI DAS UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW YEARLY/SEMESTER WISE REVISED FEE STRUCTURE OF ACADEMIC SESSION:2024-25 Date Tuesday 14 May, 2024

	Courses	Duration (in Years)	Head				Date Tuesday 14 May, 202
Cadre			Fee Tuition Fee	IBM Collaboration Charges	Insurance	Examination Fee (licternal Exam * University Exam)	Total (in Rupees)
			(in Rupees)	(in Rupees)	(in Rupees)	(in Rupees)	62,850/- per Sem.
-	Tech.	4	55,000/-	NA	350/-	7,500/-	62,850/- per Sem.
	Tech (Lateral Entry)	3	55,000/-	NA NA	350/-	7,3001-	
eerin	Tech (CSE-Cloud Computing & Machine earning) with IBM	4	55,000/-	15,000/-	350/-	7,500/-	77,850/- per Sem.
5, 6	Tech (CSE-Cloud Computing & Machine earning) with IBM (Lateral Entry)	3	55,000/-	15,000/-	350/-	7,500/-	77,850/- per Sem.
ы	Tech (CSE-Internet of Things & Blockchain) th IBM	4	55,000/-	15,000/-	350/-	7,500/-	77,850/- per Sem.
M	Tech Full Time	2	55,000/-	NA	350/-	7,500/-	62,850/- per Sem.
BB	BA	3/4*	32,500/-	NA	350/-	7,500/-	40,350/- per Sem.
BB	BA-Logistic & Supply Chain Mgmt.	3/4*	32,500/-	NA NA	350/-	7,500/-	40,350/- per Sem.
E Bi	BA- Business Analytics with IBM	3/4*	32,500	12,500/-	350/-	7,500/-	52,850/- per Sem.
Management	BBA+MBA	4.5	32,500/-	NA	350/-	7,500/-	40,350/- per Sem. (1st & 2nd Year)
Manaç			55,000/-	NA	350/-	7,500/-	62,850/- per Sem. (3rd & 4th Year only)
-				NA	350/-	-	10,350/- for 9th Sem
M	BA	2	55,000/-	NA	350/-	7,500/-	62,850/- per Sem.
В.	Com. (Hons.)	3/4*	32,500/-	NA	350/-	7,500/-	40,350/- per Sem.
BO	CA	3/4*	32,500/-	NA	350/-	7,500/-	40,350/- per Sem.
ication is	CA-Data Science & Arrificial Intelligence th IBM	3/4*	32,500/-	12,500	350/-	7,500/-	52,850/- per Sem. (1st to 5th Sem) 40,350/- (6th Semester)
_	CA-Cyber Security & Forensics th IBM	3/4*	32,500/-	12,500	350/-	7,500/-	52,850/- per Sem. (1st to 5th Sem) 40,350/- (6th Semester)
d M	CA	2	42,500/-	NA.	350/-	7,500/-	50,350/- per Sem.
M	CA-Data Science & Arrtificial Intelligence th IBM	2	42,500/-	12,500/-	350/-	7,500/-	62,850/- per Sem.
	Arch.	5	55,000/-	NA	350/-	7,500/-	62,850/- per Sem.
	achelor of Interior Design	4	32,500/-	NA NA	350/-	7,500/-	40,350/- per Sem.
통 🚟	JP	2	35,000/-	NA NA	350/-	7,500/-	42,850/- per Sem.
	BA+LLB	5	85,000/-	NA.	700/-	15,000/-	1,00,700/- per Year
100	A.+LLB	5	85,000/-	NA NA	700/-	15,000/-	1,00,700/- per Year
O ==	M.(Criminal & Security Law)	1	65,000/-	NA.	700/-	15,000/-	80,700/- per Year
-	.M. (Corporate and Commerical Law)	1	65,000/-	NA.	700/-	15,000/-	80,700/- per Year
	Sc (Hons)Mathematics	3/4"	22,500/-	NA NA	350/-	7,500/-	30,350/- per Sem.
so ==	Sc (Hons)Computer Science	3/4"	22,500/-	NA.	350/-	7,500/-	30,350/- per Sem.
us =	Sc (Mathematics)	2	17,500/-	NA NA	350/-	7,500/-	25,350/- per Sem.
and the latest designation of the latest des	Pharm.	4	57,500/-	NA NA	350/-	7,500/-	100 No. 2010 No. 2010
arm	Pharm (Lateral Entry)	3	57,500/-	NA NA			65,350/- per Sem.
	500-044	3/4*	DECEMBER OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLU	110000	350/-	7,500/-	65,350/- per Sem.
MC =	(JMC)		32,500/-	NA NA	350/-	7,500/-	40,350/- per Sem.
MA	(JMC)	2	37,500/-	NA NA	350/-	7,500/-	45,350/- per Sem.
-	MCT	4	32,500/-	NA NA	350/-	7,500/-	40,350/- per Sem.
DU BE	d	2	45,000/-	NA NA	700/-	15,000/-	60,700/- per Year

BABU BANARASI DAS UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW YEARLY/SEMESTER WISE REVISED FEE STRUCTURE OF ACADEMIC SESSION: 2024-25

Date: Tuesday 14 May, 2024 BBDU/Fee-structure-2024-25/56 Head Examination Total Cadre IBM Duration Foo Fee Courses (in Rupees) Insurance Collaboration (in Years) **Tuition Fee** (Internal Exam + Charges University Exam) (in Rupees) (in Rupees) (in Rupees) (in Rupees) Ph.D - Full Time Programme (Computer Science & Engineering, Computer 1,60,700/- per Year 700/-1,60,000/-NA Applications Management, Dental Sciences. Biochemistry, Pharmaceutical Science) Ph.D - Full Time Doctorate (Mathematics, Physics, Chemistry, Environmental 80,700/- per Year 700/-80.000/-NA Science, English, Psychology, Law and Education) Ph.D - Part Time (Computer Science & Engineering, Computer 80,700/- per Year 700/-NA 80.000/-Applications., Management, Dental Sciences, Biochemistry, Pharmaceutical Science) Soctorate Ph.D - Part Time 45,700/- per Year 700/-(Mathematics, Physics, Chemistry, Environmental 45,000/-NA Science, English, Psychology, Law and Education)

The Students have the option to continue the program for 4th year also for the award of the UG Degree with Hon's/ Research as per the NEP 2020 subject to the Government Norms.

- 1. It does not include Hostel/Mess/Bus/Uniform Charges
- 2. If case of payment through NEFT/Demand Draft, in should be drawn in favor of "Babu Banarasi Das University", payable at Lucknow.
- 3 For Student seeking admission in Lateral entry mode in B. Tech., B. Arch. and B. Pharm. Course will have to pay all those charges (i.e. One Time Application Form, One Time Alumni Memebership Form and One Time Caution Money) which are applicable for First Year Students in other courses alongwith their Tution Fee, Examination Fee, Sessional Examination Fee and Student Welfare Fund.
- 4. For Online Registration a Fee of Rs. 500/- will be charged. This amount will be adjusted at the time of admission in the Application Form charges.
- 5. Online Registration do not guarantee the admission in the course applied for
- 6. At the time of Admission student will have to pay the following fees also: (i) Application Form- Rs. 2,000/- (ii) Alumni Fund Rs. 1,000/- (iii) Student Welfare Fund-Rs. 500/- (iv) Caution Money (Refundable)- Rs. 5,000/-
- 7. Rs. 20,000 Ph. D. Thesis submission fees will be charged at the time of Thesis Submission.
- 8 a) For B. Tech. (all branches) Second Year Students fee for Personality Development Programme & Training by Learnovate will be Rs. 2,500/-per Semester. For B. Tech (all branches) Third Year Students fee for Technical Training by Learnovate will be Rs. 2,500/- per Semester and For B. Tech. (all branches) Fourth Year Students fee for Personality Development Programme & Training by Leamovate will be Rs. 2,500/-per Semester
- b) For BBA, BBA, P, B. Com (Hons.) Second Year Students fee for Personality Development Programme & Training by Learnovate will be Rs. 2,500/- in Third Semester only and For BBA, BBA_P, B. Com.(Hons.)Third Year Students fee for Training & Placement by Learnovate will be Rs. 2,500/- in Fifth Semester only
- c) For BCA, B Sc.(CS), B. Sc. (Maths) Second Year Students fee for Personality Development Programme & Training by Learnovate will be Rs. 3,000/- in Third Semester only and For BCA, B.Sc. (CS), B. Sc. (Maths) Third Year Students fee for Training & Placement by Learnovate will be Rs. 3,000/- in Fifth Semester only.
- d) For MBA First Year Students fee for Personality Development Programme & Training by Learnovate will be Rs. 2,500/- in Second Semester only and For MBA Second Year Students fee for Training & Placement by Learnovate will be Rs. 2,500/- in Third Semester only.
- e) For IMBA Third Year Students fee for Personality Development Programme & Training by Learnovate will be Rs. 2,500/- in Sixth Semester only and For IMBA Fourth Year Students fee for Training & Placement by Learnovate will be Rs. 2,500/- in Seventh Semester only
- f) For MCA First Year Students fee for Personality Development Programme & Training by Learnovate will be Rs 3,000/- in Second Semester only and For MCA Second Year Students fee for Training & Placement by Learnovate will be Rs. 3,000/- in Third Semester only.

Registrar

Copy for Information:

Chief Executive Director, BBD Educational Group- For kind Information

2. Vice Chancellor, BBD University, Lucknow - For kind information

3. PS to Hon'bie Chancellor of BBD University, Lucknow for Kind Info

4. Controller of Examination, BBD University, Lucknow

5. Accounts Department, BBD University, Lucknow

6. Guard File

^{*} The Students have the option to continue the program for 4th year also for the award of the UG Degree with Research as per the NEP 2020 subject to the Government Norms.